
Dotazione DPO

                   1.120.000,00 € 

1 74 A.L.F.I.D. Onlus Ass. Laica Famiglie in difficoltà Trento 96/100       25.151,46 € 80%         20.121,17 €                    1.099.878,83 € 
2 182 Casa Accoglienza Donne Maltrattate Milano 94/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                    1.019.878,83 € 
3 779 Comune di Modena Modena 86/100       92.000,00 € 80%         73.600,00 €                       946.278,83 € 
4 475 Il cerchio delle relazioni Soc. Coop. Soc. Onlus Genova 85/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                       866.278,83 € 
5 238 Fondazione Ferrioli Bologna 82/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                       786.278,83 € 
6 892 Ass. On the road ONLUS Martin Sicuro (TE) 81/100       99.689,00 € 80%         79.751,20 €                       706.527,63 € 
7 267 S.A.R.C. Soc.Coop.Soc. ONLUS Zagarolo Zagarolo (RM) 81/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                       626.527,63 € 
8 268 Le Ginestre Onlus Genazzano Genazzano (RM) 81/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                       546.527,63 € 
9 243 Alpha Coop. Soc. a.r.l Chieti 81/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                       466.527,63 € 

10 261 Lazzarelle Coop. Soc. SRL Roma 81/100       99.380,00 € 80%         79.504,00 €                       387.023,63 € 
11 190 UDI Unione Donne in Italia di Bologna Bologna 81/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                       307.023,63 € 
12 439 Associazione GOAP Onlus Trieste 81/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                       227.023,63 € 
13 376 Telefono Donna Milano 81/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                       147.023,63 € 
14 848 Università Telematica Pegaso Napoli 81/100     100.000,00 € 80%         80.000,00 €                         67.023,63 € 
15 550 La Goccia Soc. Coop. Sociale arl Onlus Avellino 80/100       64.000,00 € 80%         51.200,00 €                         15.823,63 € 

Residuo         15.823,63 € 
   1.120.000,00 € 

16 451 Associazione Differenza Donna Onlus Ong Roma 78/100     100.000,00 € 
17 150 Ass. Telefono Rosa Torino 78/100     100.000,00 € 
18 791 Comune di Massa Massa (MS) 68/100     100.000,00 € 
19 106 Artemisia Firenze (FI) 50/100     100.000,00 € 
20 173 Ass. Thamaia ONLUS Catania 50/100     100.000,00 € 
21 328 Donne Futuro ONLUS Torino 38/100     100.000,00 € 
22 310 Dip. Sc. Odontostomatologiche & MF Roma 35/100     100.000,00 € 

23 483
Amitraining Soc. Coop. Soc. - Eco Soc. Coop. Onlus - 

Comune di Portici - APS La forza delle donne 

Brusciano (NA) - 
Scafati (SA) - Portici 
(NA) - San Giorgio a 

Cremano (NA)

29/100     100.000,00 € 

24 902 Ass. Guanelliana Avog Napoli 21/100     100.000,00 € 
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